FALL 2017 League Dates & Information

League Meeting-JUNE 28, 2017, 2017-7:30pm-Richardson Room-Richardson Civic Center
411 W. Arapaho Road, Richardson, Tx. 75080-Enter at West End Entrance.
Registration Packets for Fall 2017 will be handed out at meeting.

Fees: $85 per player plus referee fees (NOTE: Remember to collect the $S65 per game-10 games scheduled-$650)
Each Team must provide a net, two corner flags, and a soccer ball for each game along with uniforms.

Minimum 15 players per team, maximum 25 players per team.

League Play Begins: Sunday, August 20, 2017 — Area Fields

Due to a number of teams that cannot register their teams during the announced “Team Regqistration Dates”, there
will be a $100 fee for any teams that do not register for the FALL 2017 season over the weekend of
July 22nd and July 23rd.

Roster Changes and Digital ID Photos will be made during THE TIMES LISTED BELOW, but ID cards will not be given out until
Saturday, AUGUST 12, 2017 when Schedules and ID Cards will be handed out. No Roster changes or ID Cards will be made on the
AUGUST 12TH date. After this date, registered players will be given their ID cards as they are made.

PROOF OF AGE REQUIRED ON ALL PLAYERS HAVING THEIR ID CARDS MADE: (Only acceptable proof)
STATE ISSUED DRIVERS LICENSE, STATE ISSUED IDENTIFICATION CARD, VALID PASSPORT, AND GOVERNMENT ISSUED CITIZEN

IDENTIFICATION CARD.
ROSTER CHANGES AND ID CARDS WILL NOT BE MADE DURING OFFICE HOURS.

TEAM REGISTRATION, ALONG WITH ANY SCHEDULED CHANGES/ID CARDS SESSIONS, WILL BE HELD AT THE NTPSA
OFFICE: 903 N. BOWSER #320, Richardson, Texas 75081-ntpsa.org

SESSIONS DATE TIME NOTES
Team Registration Sat., July, 22, 2017 12-3pm Rosters, Paperwork, & Fees for
Team Registration Sun., July 23, 2017 3pm-6pm FALL 2017 due
Handout Sch'edules Sat., August 12, 2017 10am-12pm NQ Rostfer Changes or ID cards made at
to Captains this session.
Roster Change Sessions ID Cards NOT made during these
ONLY Tuesday, August 15, 2017 7-9pm Sessions.
ID Sessions Thurs., August 17, 2017 7-9pm Roster Changes NOT allowed during
ONLY Sat., August 19, 2017 11lam-1pm these sessions.
Sunday, July 30, 2017 1lam-1pm
Wednesday, August 2, 2017 7-9pm
Monday, August 7, 2017 7-9pm
Tuesday, August 22, 2017 7-9 pm
ID Cards and Roster Thursday, August 31, 2017 7-9pm
Changes made during Wednesday, September 6, 2017 7-9 pm
these times. Last Day for Refunds/Credits for Deleted
Saturday, September 9, 2017 10am-12pm Players
Saturday, September 16, 2017 10am-12pm No Refunds/Credits for Deleted Players.
No Refunds/Credits for Deleted Players
Wednesday, September 20, 2017 7-9pm Final De{te - Rosters are frozen.y

IF YOUR TEAM PLANS TO PARTICIPATE IN ANY TOURNAMENTS OR OTHER PERSONAL EVENTS-Request MUST be made at Team
Registration for a mid week game to be scheduled. There is a fee of $50 for the game to be scheduled at Premier Park, and $100 to
be scheduled elsewhere (Five Star).

No Games-Sunday, September 3, 2017 (Labor Day Weekend)
Post Season-Playoffs, Sunday, November 5, 2017, & Championships, Sunday, November 12, 2017.
The Regular Season could be extended (11/5 & 11/12) in the event of weather issues, with Post Season dates moved accordingly.



